

Prof. Michele Mossa Polytechnic University of Bari DICATECh Via Antonio Lucarelli, 10/B, Bari, 70124 Italy

20 June 2023

Dear Prof. Michele Mossa,

Re: IAHR Fellow Member Distinction

On behalf of IAHR, we are delighted to inform you that your nomination to be an inaugural Fellow Member of IAHR has been unanimously approved by the IAHR Council. IAHR Fellow Membership is a new distinction introduced in 2023 to recognise IAHR members for their outstanding contributions to hydro-environment engineering and research and to the development of IAHR. Congratulations!

We very much hope that you will be able to participate at the 40th IAHR World Congress which takes place in Vienna, Austria during the official announcement which will be made at the Opening Ceremony on Monday 21 August 2023.

IAHR will publicise Fellow Members on its website and other related media. We encourage you to act as visible ambassadors as Fellows of the association! Accordingly we also invite you to update your IAHR Member profile with the most pertinent information. Sally Feng of the IAHR secretariat will be in touch regarding related logistic and administrative matters. If you have any questions or would like to discuss, please do not hesitate to contact Sally or Tom Soo, IAHR Executive Director.

Again – please accept our warmest congratulations and we look forward to your continued support and contributions to IAHR.

Yours sincerely,

Prof. Joseph H W Lee IAHR President

m/strumerle

Prof. Amparo López Chair of the Awards Committee Tom Soo
Executive Director